
Mt. SAC Regional Consortium for Adult Education 

CTE Task Force 

Agenda 

Friday, December 2, 2016 
10:00 a.m. 

Marie Callender’s – City of Industry 
 

1. Welcome to the committee 

 

Wanda Pyle suggested that we introduced ourselves since we had a guest at our 

meeting. 

 

Committee introduced themselves and special guest, Councilman, Dan Holloway, City 

of La Puente introduced himself and spoke to the committee regarding his position 

and how he felt about adult education – indicating that a few years ago he attended 

HLPAE as a student in the graphics and web design classes. 

2. Review of Conference 

 

Surveys from the conference were handled out to each group for their review.  As 

each group looked over the surveys pertaining to their presentation, the forms were 

given to Sage, so a summary could be done. 

 

The group discussed the conference and how they felt about the outcome.  Most were 

in agreement that they did a really good job.  Even as much as stating that Session 1 

got an “Excellent” written on their survey form. 

 

Members felt good about what they presented and the message was there for the 

entire audience, even if we had to repeat some of the information throughout the 

three presentations – it was worth repeating. 

 

Members felt that the interaction with the audience was very good. 

 

It was noted that the CTE task group was a big hits at the conference.  And that 

Sacramento and other Consortiums are looking at us as a model (consortium).  This 

was a feather in the cap for the consortium and the CTE task group.  



3. Scheduling of meetings 

 

As of now, CTE meetings will be the third Thursday of every month, unless otherwise 

indicated, at 9:00 a.m. at the Willow Center.  Meetings will be 2 hours in length.  Any 

changes will be noted one meeting prior to the change. 

 

Next meeting scheduled for January 19, 2017 

4. Date for Spring Conference 

 

Conference has been set for Thursday, April 27, 2017 at Kellogg West (Cal Poly 

Pomona).  Focus of conference is tentatively on technology. 

5. Other 

 

Discussion of articulation between district, college and consortium was a hot topic 

that was brought up by Ryan.  Areas discussed were 

 

  Evaluate different subject areas to determine articulation agreements  

  Create a standardize test for all members 

  Students passing the test should receive full articulation with credits 

   

Certificates from Assemblyman Calderon’s office (57th District) were given to 

presenters of the CTE task group 

 

Councilman Holloway remarked that this was a very informative meeting and he 

learned a lot 

6. Adjourned 

 

Meeting was adjourned at 12:45 p.m. 

 

Some members stayed behind for individual district meeting. 



Attendance Sheet – CTE Task Group 

December 2, 2016 

Name District Email Attended Signature 
Alice Johnson HLPAE ajohnson@hlpusd.k12.ca.us x  

Alice Yoshioka HLPAE ayoshioka@hlpusd.k12.ca.us X  

Angelena Price Mt. SAC apride@mtsac.edu   

Claudia Sanchez Pomona Claudia.Sanchez1@pomona.k12.ca.us X  

Colleen Barela HLPAE cbarela@hlpusd.k12.ca.us X  

Felicity Johnson Bassett fjohnson@bassettusd.org X  

Linda Rodriquez Baldwin Park lcrodriguez796@bpusd.net X  

Martha Ayala HLPAE msayala@hlpusd.k12.ca.us X  

Martin Barragan HLPAE mbarragan@hlpusd.k12.ca.us X  

Ric Manriquez HLPAE rmanriquez@hlpusd.k12.ca.us X  

Ryan Whetstone Mt. SAC rwhetstone@mtsac.edu X  

Sage Overoye Mt. SAC soveroye@mtsac.edu X  

Virginia Espana Bassett vespana@bassett.k12.ca.us X  

Wanda Pyle Mt. SAC drwandapyle@gmail.com X  

Dan Holloway Councilman City of La Puente dholloway@lapuente.org X  

 


